
Team standings
Red Deer Silver
Rnk Name Pts+ Round

Wins Rnd WinsGms

1 CHALK IS CHEAP 2,473 55.0 72 182 300
2 SHOTZ AND SHOOTERZ 2,464 51.0 72 181 300
3 PHACUE 2,450 51.0 72 171 300
4 HALF INCH MATTERS 2,428 46.0 72 183 300
5 POOLIGAN'S 2,217 39.0 66 161 275
6 ALPHA CUES 2,414 44.0 72 181 300
7 THE BIZONS 1,989 35.0 60 142 250
8 THE LAND SHARKS 2,375 39.0 72 150 300
9 OFF THE RAILS 2,365 35.0 72 152 300

10 THE PORNER COCKETS 2,156 38.5 66 152 275
11 WRONGFULLY ACCUSED 2,149 39.0 66 151 275
12 STR8 SHOOTERS 2,321 43.0 72 161 300
13 WHAT THE FLUFF 2,126 39.0 66 149 275
14 TALK YOUR CHALK 2,126 36.5 66 144 275
15 BACK TO RACKS 2,316 39.0 72 149 300
16 EAST 40 POUNDERS 2,118 34.5 66 136 275
17 TRICK SHOT 2,303 31.0 72 145 300
18 SOFA KING WHAT 2,088 25.0 66 128 275
19 RENEGADES 2,274 32.5 72 150 300
20 POOL HALL JUNKIES 2,076 33.5 66 136 275
21 RELICS 2,246 29.0 72 145 300
22 8 BALL THUNDER 2,053 31.0 66 135 275
23 GOLDEN BREAK 2,047 28.0 66 134 275
24 POKE N HOPE 2,229 35.5 73 148 300
25 BUCKET LIST 2,169 23.0 72 123 300
26 AT YOUR OWN RISK 1,985 25.0 66 111 275
27 FIGJAM 1,925 19.0 66 103 275
28 8 BALL STRANGERS 1,656 17.5 60 91 250
29 CLOVER CONQUERORS 1,580 2.0 72 56 300

Team players
Red Deer Silver
8 BALL STRANGERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

3 BRUCE BREMNER 293 31 28 9.75 5 2 1 0 12 1933 4.9
50 BYRON STRAWBERRY 161 20 12 6.25 0 0 0 0 6 1571 4.2

100 LYNELL MUSKEG 298 40 17 6.5 0 0 0 0 5 1605 4.8
102 ANDREW BREMNER 223 30 14 8 1 0 0 0 3 1612 4.5
172 TRICIA MUSKEG 208 34 8 5 0 0 0 0 2 1355 4.2
178 DALENNA MUSKEG 73 15 1 7 1 0 0 0 1
180 TAMMY BREMNER 143 30 3 7 0 0 0 0 1

15 PERCY STRAWBERRY 40 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 4 1643 4.8
20 CAMERON STRAWBERRY 70 10 4 7 0 0 0 0 2
34 JOANNA STRAWBERRY 13 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
35 STANLEY LAGRELLE 37 5 2 7.25 0 0 0 0 7 1640 5
35 LOUISE ANDERSON 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

8 BALL THUNDER

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

15 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 399 47 33 8.5 5 1 0 0 6 1829 4.4
37 RENITA BREMNER 397 48 29 7.5 2 0 1 0 6 1700 4.9
52 WALLY BEAVERBONE 281 35 20 7 0 0 1 0 6 1708 3.7
78 WINDY STRAWBERRY 425 55 27 7.5 0 0 0 0 4 1685 4.9

112 STEPHANIE STRAWBERRY 182 25 11 8 0 0 0 0 5 1573 4
153 ANDREA BREMNER 168 25 10 7 0 1 0 0 5 1672 4.6
181 PEYTON BREMNER 138 30 2 7 0 0 1 0 2

30 ALISON BREMNER 63 10 3 5 0 0 0 0 2 1453 3
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
ALPHA CUES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

5 NATHAN ZERBE 226 25 20 8.25 1 4 1 1 7 1780 5
36 JORGE MOSQUERA 415 50 32 7.5 0 0 0 0 6 1725 4.8
48 AMANDA SEPKE 324 40 24 7 1 0 0 0 4 1639 4.9
51 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 241 30 19 7.5 0 0 1 0 4 1763 4.9
61 MIKE MARTIN 395 50 30 7 0 0 0 0 6 1617 4.8
64 EDWIN CONDE 435 55 31 7.5 2 1 0 2 5 1727 5
72 MARVIN PAIZ 235 30 15 7 0 0 0 0 6 1631 4.9

105 EVAN CARDINAL 37 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 1 1744 5
131 MARVIN MERCADO 106 15 8 7 0 0 0 0 4 1631 4.9

AT YOUR OWN RISK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

30 RON BROWN 268 32 19 6.75 0 2 0 0 7 1613 4.5
136 MIKE MCLEOD 377 54 25 6.5 0 0 1 0 4 1612 4.8
149 RON STOCKS 348 51 22 5.75 0 0 0 0 4 1523 4.8
167 LANA HARTMANN-MCLEOD 280 44 14 6.25 0 0 0 0 3 1556 4.8
175 SHANE HANSON 85 15 3 5.5 0 0 0 0 1 1466 4.2

10 JASON OHLHAUSER 123 15 8 7 0 0 0 0 2 1647 4.6
17 ANDREW TUCKER 147 20 10 6.25 0 0 0 0 5 1554 4.6

165 ALBERT RYAN 281 44 10 6.75 0 0 1 0 2 1598 5

BACK TO RACKS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

14 MATTHEW BREMNER 257 30 21 9.25 2 1 2 0 10 1837 5
20 HERMAN POORMAN 425 50 36 8 1 1 1 0 7 1761 5
87 ARLEN MUSKEG 382 50 26 6.25 0 1 0 0 4 1580 5

122 KIM LITTLEJOHN 373 52 22 5.5 0 0 1 0 4 1526 4.8
128 JEREMY LITTLEJOHN 391 55 23 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1559 4.8
159 CLIFFORD MUSKEG 132 20 6 6 0 1 1 1 2 1478 4.5
163 MATTHEW BEAVERBONES 214 33 11 7 0 0 0 0 2 1581 3.2

15 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 46 5 4 8.5 0 0 0 0 6 1829 4.4

BUCKET LIST

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

21 HENRY PENNER 458 54 35 8.25 1 0 0 0 8 1743 4.8
56 CHRIS HARPER 263 33 19 8 0 0 1 0 6 1731 4.6

110 CHRIS MCINTOSH 146 20 8 7 0 0 0 0 2 1614 5
139 MIKE MAHER 334 48 16 6.5 0 0 1 0 3 1531 4.8
156 PERRY HUNTER 273 41 14 6.25 0 0 0 0 3 1503 4.6
158 TYSON KOHLMAN 311 47 16 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1549 4.7
173 SPENCER BUCKLEY 312 52 12 7 0 0 0 0 5 1459 3.5

6 JACKIE GOETZ 44 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 4 1757 5

CHALK IS CHEAP

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

6 OWEN KLASSEN 465 52 41 7 0 0 1 0 11 1658 5
24 SHANE BRASSARD 423 50 35 7.75 2 0 0 0 14 1715 5
33 JARED BRASSARD 158 19 12 7.5 0 1 0 0 8 1698 4.9
53 AMBER HAGGERTY 361 45 24 6.5 0 1 0 0 6 1595 5
76 BRIAN WORK 388 50 25 6.5 0 0 0 0 7 1591 5
88 CAROL KLASSEN 327 43 24 6.5 0 0 0 0 5 1588 4.7

101 JOANNE BERG 305 41 21 6.75 0 0 1 0 5 1571 4.8
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
CLOVER CONQUERORS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

176 PERNAL LITTLECHILD 27 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
177 PRISCILLA STRAWBERRY 249 50 5 7 0 0 0 1 1 1412 4
179 CHRIS F HILL 267 55 6 7 0 0 0 0 1 1471 3.5
182 NORMA SAULTEAUX 171 40 5 7 0 0 0 0 2 1347 3.5
183 JOCELYN STRAWBERRY 167 45 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 1213 3.3
184 URIAH SAULTEAUX 12 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

16 BARRY SAULTEAUX 152 20 10 7.25 0 0 1 0 3 1641 4.9
19 BRUCE ERMINESKIM 297 40 20 7 0 1 0 0 4 1642 3.6
33 LES SVEDERUS 125 25 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
41 FAITH STRAWBERRY 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

EAST 40 POUNDERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

27 MIKE DAVENPORT 421 50 32 7.25 0 0 0 0 11 1695 5
80 DARCY HERMARY 386 50 27 7.75 0 0 2 0 4 1722 5

125 PAUL LOTZE 393 55 25 6.75 0 0 0 0 6 1576 4.9
133 BARRY MCCAGHERTY 387 55 22 6.5 0 0 1 0 4 1582 5
135 KEVIN SCHNELL 280 40 15 6.5 0 0 0 0 5 1560 4.7
185 BARRY MILLS 0 0 0 6.25 0 0 0 0 0 1549 4.3

3 HEIKO GIERKE 47 5 4 8 0 0 0 0 4 1845 4.8
25 CHRIS PITTMAN - AB 33 5 2 8.5 0 0 0 0 1 1801 4.8

FIGJAM

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

85 KODY TONHAUSER 384 50 25 6.75 1 1 1 2 4 1628 5
93 RANDY CARRIERE 352 47 20 6.5 0 1 0 0 6 1569 5

155 DARRYL HOGENSON 313 47 16 6.5 0 0 0 0 2 1577 4.8
162 RANDY BYE 292 45 15 7 0 0 0 0 4 1581 3.6
164 TRACY HOFFMANN 201 31 9 7 0 0 0 0 4 1486 3.1
169 ADAM HOGENSON 343 55 18 6.75 0 0 0 1 2 1565 4.9
187 RILEY WALDBAUER 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1542 3.6

GOLDEN BREAK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

28 LEE SKJONSBERG 463 55 37 8.5 3 0 1 0 9 1806 5
59 HOLLY GANGL 357 45 27 7 0 1 1 0 7 1615 5

104 JENEAN JOHNSON 148 20 8 7.75 1 0 0 0 3 1745 5
114 JACK FORTIN 276 38 17 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1605 4.7
143 NAIRN BOUTRUP 343 50 20 7 0 1 0 0 4 1600 4.8
166 BRENT LABROSSE 288 45 16 7 0 0 0 0 4 1514 4.9

7 KHWANJAI SAIPHIM 44 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2
23 RON DUNN 117 17 6 7 0 0 0 0 3 1564 3.1

HALF INCH MATTERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

4 TODD MAKI 536 58 50 8.25 4 2 0 0 11 1800 5
16 TREVOR VICKERY 171 20 13 8 0 0 0 0 8 1743 5
17 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 444 52 35 8.25 1 2 1 0 9 1778 5
47 KEITH TICHKOWSKY 325 40 24 7.5 0 0 0 0 9 1750 4.9
89 DARREN YELLOWKNEE 152 20 13 7 1 0 1 0 5 1705 4.2

146 JESSICA VAN DELLEN 377 55 27 6 0 0 0 0 4 1573 4.8
147 STACY WILLIAMS 341 50 16 5.75 0 0 0 0 3 1508 5

2 SEAN KLEIN 50 5 5 6.75 0 0 2 0 5 1624 5
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
OFF THE RAILS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

40 SANJIV BETUN 494 60 35 7 0 0 0 0 7 1690 3.8
45 CHRIS WILLIAMS 490 60 37 7.25 0 2 0 0 8 1712 5

120 KEVIN SOSNOWSKI 395 55 27 6.75 0 0 1 0 5 1613 4.7
123 LILA OGILVIE 143 20 9 7 0 0 0 0 3 1411 3.3
126 ANGELA COLP 427 60 23 6.25 0 0 1 0 3 1537 4.7
132 BRYSON HIGNEY 247 35 15 6 0 0 0 0 3 1530 4.5

17 ANDREW TUCKER 79 10 6 6.25 0 0 0 0 5 1554 4.6

PHACUE

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

13 DUANE BUGBEE 420 49 35 7 0 1 2 0 14 1664 4.9
19 ROB BELL 460 54 37 7.25 0 0 0 0 7 1687 4.9
39 WILL HOWARD 363 44 28 7.25 0 1 3 0 4 1735 4.9
49 ETHAN CLARKE 435 54 32 7.75 2 3 1 0 6 1788 4.7
92 LARRY BELL 405 54 24 6.5 0 0 0 0 6 1599 4.8

154 DAVE SMITH 301 45 15 5.75 0 0 0 0 2 1545 4.6

POKE N HOPE

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

7 JASON PINARD 485 55 41 7.75 4 1 2 0 18 1777 4.7
75 ASHLEY ANDREWS 234 30 13 7.5 0 0 0 0 4 1675 4.5
95 MIKE PHELPS 336 45 25 7.25 0 1 0 0 4 1677 4.8

119 JACK PAETZ 288 40 19 7.25 0 1 1 0 4 1658 4.6
144 WADE KIRKPATRICK 343 50 20 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1589 4.7
157 TERRY KRUSHELNICKI 259 39 16 5.75 0 0 0 0 3 1492 4.7
168 DAN SKELTON 260 41 14 6.75 0 0 0 0 3 1553 5

POOL HALL JUNKIES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

8 MIKE BEBBINGTON 332 38 26 7.5 2 0 2 0 6 1713 4.7
18 SCOTT TRONNES 341 40 29 9.25 1 1 0 1 8 1856 4.5
54 BEA BROUSSEAU 344 43 24 6.5 0 0 0 0 11 1649 5

113 LEIGH CARON 349 48 20 6.5 0 0 1 2 3 1604 4.8
130 COREY MOORE 311 44 18 6.5 0 0 0 0 4 1562 4.6
170 VINNIE BLONDEAU 261 42 12 6 0 0 0 0 3 1517 4.4

24 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 38 5 3 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1537 4.9
27 BRETT CUFFE 32 5 2 6.75 0 0 0 0 1 1553 3.4

147 STACY WILLIAMS 36 5 2 5.75 0 0 0 0 3 1508 5

POOLIGAN'S

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

22 MIKE BLAKE 339 40 27 7 1 1 0 0 5 1640 3.6
29 MARK MCKLUSKY 252 30 20 8.5 1 1 0 0 4 1831 4.5
32 SHAWN BLAINE 375 45 29 8 1 0 0 0 5 1720 4.9
63 DOUG SMYTH 198 25 14 7 1 0 0 0 6 1658 4.9
73 JEREMY KRUSHELNISKI 430 55 31 7 0 0 0 0 4 1602 4
81 KRIS STEVENSON 424 55 30 7 0 0 1 0 5 1834 4.8
96 MACKENZIE LARSEN 112 15 5 7 0 0 0 0 1

160 DANIEL JENSEN 33 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1
6 JACKIE GOETZ 46 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 4 1757 5
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
RELICS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

25 DALE MYTTON 507 60 39 7.5 0 0 0 0 7 1690 5
57 RANDY NORBERG 223 28 15 8.5 1 1 0 0 4 1758 3.7
98 RON HIEBERT 395 53 26 7 0 1 0 1 8 1653 5

117 KEN NOWOCHIN 426 59 26 7.5 2 1 0 0 3 1659 5
134 AL POOLE 211 30 13 6.75 0 0 0 0 6 1565 4.4
140 BILL TAYLOR 104 15 5 7 0 0 0 0 3 1600 3.9
152 DALE RAIVIO 371 55 21 6.5 0 0 0 0 3 1531 4.7

RENEGADES

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

38 JASON SOLVERSON 339 41 27 7.75 1 0 0 0 5 1738 4.9
44 WADE PAXMAN 336 41 25 6.75 0 0 0 0 6 1627 4.6
91 DAVE MARRIOTT 323 43 21 6.5 0 1 0 0 4 1621 4.7
99 JR POLLARD 395 53 22 7.25 0 2 0 0 6 1607 4.8

109 DARIN JAMES 183 25 12 6.75 0 0 0 1 4 1622 4.5
115 HOWARD GOERK 318 44 21 7.25 0 0 0 0 6 1684 4.7
151 JEREMY PATEY 299 44 17 6.75 0 0 0 0 5 1571 4.6

14 STEVE HERMES 69 9 5 7.75 0 0 0 0 4 1741 5

SHOTZ AND SHOOTERZ

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

9 CURTIS MARSHALL 425 49 35 7.25 3 1 1 0 11 1726 4.8
11 GUY BROUSSEAU 449 52 37 7.5 2 1 2 2 7 1705 5
31 JORDAN POUDRETT 418 50 31 6.75 1 0 1 0 11 1614 4.8
34 PAUL HOFFE 457 55 36 7.25 1 0 2 0 10 1717 4.8
46 CHRIS BARRY 245 30 18 7.5 0 0 0 1 4 1691 5
61 MIKE MARTIN 17 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 6 1617 4.8

142 ROBERT SARGENT 357 52 20 6 1 0 0 1 5 1541 5
24 CRYSTAL DUCHOLKE 61 10 3 6.25 0 0 0 0 4 1537 4.9

SOFA KING WHAT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

26 ADAM SEIDLITZ 422 50 31 7.5 2 1 0 0 6 1729 5
60 CALLIE SAUER 428 54 29 7.25 0 0 0 0 7 1640 5
90 ROSS WILLINGTON 416 55 26 7.5 0 0 0 0 3 1718 4.9

116 HERB CLYSDALE 318 44 19 6.75 1 0 0 0 6 1588 5
165 ALBERT RYAN 34 5 1 6.75 0 0 1 0 2 1598 5
171 CINDY BROTHERS 304 49 12 6.25 0 0 0 0 3 1516 5

1 RICHY SKUTAR 50 5 5 8 2 0 0 0 5 1793 4.6
21 JASON MCKAY 91 13 5 7 0 0 0 0 2 1738 4.7

STR8 SHOOTERS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

2 ADAM SMITH 379 40 35 9.25 4 2 4 0 11 1916 4.9
55 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 280 35 20 7.25 0 1 1 0 5 1703 4.8
69 JEFF YADAO 353 45 24 7.5 0 0 0 0 4 1643 4.1

111 LANCE DELA ROSA 328 45 21 7 0 0 0 0 4 1628 3.5
141 TYSON SMITH 413 60 22 5.75 0 0 0 0 4 1495 4.4
148 DAIL SMITH 342 50 21 7 0 0 2 0 4 1591 4.3

5 EMMANUEL CORMIER 137 15 13 8.5 2 0 1 0 11 1815 4.9
5 NATHAN ZERBE 43 5 3 8.25 0 0 1 0 7 1780 5

29 AUSTIN SMITH 32 5 2 7 0 0 0 0 1
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
TALK YOUR CHALK

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

65 JAMES SMALL 395 50 28 7.5 1 0 1 0 5 1697 5
68 NELSON LITTLECHILD 157 20 13 9 0 0 1 1 7 1864 4.9
79 MICHELLE LABELLE 85 11 6 5.75 0 0 0 0 2 1528 3.7

106 BRENT DION WM 325 44 24 5.75 0 0 0 0 6 1606 4.2
127 KIANA ROAN 391 55 25 7 0 0 0 0 6 1561 5
145 DICKIE JR BUFFALO 343 50 19 5.5 0 0 0 0 5 1516 4.9

9 EAGLECHILD SMALLBOY 297 35 25 9.5 7 1 1 0 8 1899 4.8
18 LANCE BULL 75 10 4 8 0 0 0 0 2 1686 3.4
39 CONRAD POTTS 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1610 4.6

THE BIZONS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

1 DARCY DEJONG 50 5 5 7 0 0 0 0 5 1631 4.2
23 CLAYTON FIRINGSTONEY 381 45 33 8 0 0 2 0 9 1824 4.7
35 STANLEY LAGRELLE 378 45 31 7.25 0 0 0 0 7 1640 5
43 NICK BRUNO 369 45 25 7 1 0 0 0 5 1667 3.7
84 PAUL BIGCHILD 384 50 27 7 0 0 0 0 10 1623 5

174 DOUG REDCALF 30 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1433 3.8
15 PERCY STRAWBERRY 303 40 19 7 0 0 0 0 4 1643 4.8
32 CARLA BIGCHILD 83 15 2 7 0 0 0 0 1 1525 3

THE LAND SHARKS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

58 MAX DIAMOND 358 45 25 7 0 0 2 0 6 1520 4.5
62 BLAINE RAYMER 396 50 28 7 0 1 0 1 6 1604 5
83 TARA DIAMOND 461 60 29 6.25 0 0 0 0 7 1578 5
94 ELIJAH DIAMOND 449 60 29 7 0 0 0 0 5 1480 4.5

103 RONA SUTHERLAND 148 20 9 6.75 0 1 2 0 3 1614 5
118 DECLAN LABELLE 361 50 23 7 0 0 0 0 8 1445 4.3

4 LIAM MCKENZIE 47 5 4 6.25 0 0 0 0 3
22 TERESA BERRY 35 5 2 6.5 0 0 0 0 1 1633 5
26 PAM WALLS 33 5 1 7 0 0 0 0 1

THE PORNER COCKETS

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

12 MATT RIENGUETTE 474 55 40 8.25 1 1 0 0 12 1796 5
67 BRANDON MILLER 393 50 29 7 0 0 0 0 5 1668 4
71 JORDAN KELLY 376 48 26 7 0 1 1 0 5 1624 3.9

121 CHAD ROBERTS 287 40 17 6.5 1 0 1 0 2 1553 4.7
129 CHRIS HILL 291 41 17 7 0 0 0 0 5 1506 3.8
150 ANDREW STONE 75 11 5 7.5 0 0 0 0 2 1607 3.1

12 JASON DUERN 236 30 18 7 2 1 0 1 11 1675 3.3
36 PAUL DUERN 0 0 0 6.5 0 0 0 0 0 1549 4.3

TRICK SHOT

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

70 KEN JOHNSON 470 60 31 7 0 0 0 0 5 1628 4.9
74 CHRIS TRONNES 430 55 30 7 1 0 0 0 4 1690 4.5
77 OWEN MORISSEAU 310 40 21 6.75 0 0 0 1 5 1577 5
97 STEVE ENG 410 55 26 7.25 0 0 0 1 10 1613 4.9

107 TERRY BLAGBORNE 405 55 25 7.5 0 0 0 0 4 1656 5
137 DAWN MORISSEAU 244 35 12 6.5 0 0 0 0 2 1603 4.7
186 DWAYNE TETZ 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 1657 4.4

42 JVL TEST 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
Red Deer Silver
WHAT THE FLUFF

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

10 DAVE BOETTCHER 477 55 39 7.75 1 1 0 2 19 1797 5
66 SHEILA KNIBB 355 45 26 7.75 2 0 0 1 6 1696 4.9
86 ALAIN VADEBONCOEUR 383 50 26 6.75 0 1 0 0 4 1632 5

108 LINDA MARTENS 404 55 28 7.25 0 1 0 0 7 1667 5
161 NATALIE MACISAAC 292 45 16 6.5 0 0 0 0 2 1548 4.7

11 PIERRE POLINO 161 20 11 7 0 0 0 0 4 1766 4.3
13 SHANE NEUFELD 39 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 1630 4.8
37 SCOTT MACISAC 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
38 DEREK MARTENS 0 0 0 8.75 0 0 0 0 0 1839 4.7

WRONGFULLY ACCUSED

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins Avg Ero 1st Att 10-0 8 on
break

Cons
Wins

(Divn)
CS

Rate
CS

Rate
Stars

41 DOUG THOMSON 288 35 20 7 1 0 0 0 6 1637 5
42 TERRY DAVIS 451 55 36 7 0 1 0 0 9 1697 5
82 LEROY SMATHERS 423 55 29 6.75 1 0 1 0 8 1661 5

124 JOYCE MAILER 393 55 26 6.25 0 1 0 0 5 1534 5
138 GORD TRAVIS 348 50 25 6.5 0 0 0 1 5 1571 5

8 JEREMIE BAINBRIDGE 128 15 12 7 0 0 0 0 5 1587 4.8
28 IAN LAPP 32 5 2 6.75 0 0 0 0 1 1512 5
31 DANIELLE VOOYS 28 5 1 5.5 0 1 0 0 1 1462 5
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Player standings (Regular only)
Red Deer Silver

Rnk Players Pts+ Gms Wins
Custom
value

1
Ero+ TR

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0
Wins
(no

ERO)

8 on
break Loss

1 DARCY DEJONG 50 5 5 7 0 0 5 0 0 0
2 ADAM SMITH 379 40 35 9.25 4 2 11 4 0 5
3 BRUCE BREMNER 293 31 28 9.75 5 2 12 1 0 3
4 TODD MAKI 536 58 50 8.25 4 2 11 0 0 8
5 NATHAN ZERBE 269 30 23 8.25 1 4 7 1 1 7
6 OWEN KLASSEN 465 52 41 7 0 0 11 1 0 11
7 JASON PINARD 485 55 41 7.75 4 1 18 2 0 14
8 MIKE BEBBINGTON 332 38 26 7.5 2 0 6 2 0 12
9 CURTIS MARSHALL 425 49 35 7.25 3 1 11 1 0 14

10 DAVE BOETTCHER 477 55 39 7.75 1 1 19 0 2 16
11 GUY BROUSSEAU 449 52 37 7.5 2 1 7 2 2 15
12 MATT RIENGUETTE 474 55 40 8.25 1 1 12 0 0 15
13 DUANE BUGBEE 420 49 35 7 0 1 14 2 0 14
14 MATTHEW BREMNER 257 30 21 9.25 2 1 10 2 0 9
15 NICK SR BEAVERBONE 445 52 37 8.5 5 1 6 0 0 15
16 TREVOR VICKERY 171 20 13 8 0 0 8 0 0 7
17 JASON NIEUWENHUIS 444 52 35 8.25 1 2 9 1 0 17
18 SCOTT TRONNES 341 40 29 9.25 1 1 8 0 1 11
19 ROB BELL 460 54 37 7.25 0 0 7 0 0 17
20 HERMAN POORMAN 425 50 36 8 1 1 7 1 0 14
21 HENRY PENNER 458 54 35 8.25 1 0 8 0 0 19
22 MIKE BLAKE 339 40 27 7 1 1 5 0 0 13
23 CLAYTON FIRINGSTONEY 381 45 33 8 0 0 9 2 0 12
24 SHANE BRASSARD 423 50 35 7.75 2 0 14 0 0 15
25 DALE MYTTON 507 60 39 7.5 0 0 7 0 0 21
26 ADAM SEIDLITZ 422 50 31 7.5 2 1 6 0 0 19
27 MIKE DAVENPORT 421 50 32 7.25 0 0 11 0 0 18
28 LEE SKJONSBERG 463 55 37 8.5 3 0 9 1 0 18
29 MARK MCKLUSKY 252 30 20 8.5 1 1 4 0 0 10
30 RON BROWN 268 32 19 6.75 0 2 7 0 0 13
31 JORDAN POUDRETT 418 50 31 6.75 1 0 11 1 0 19
32 SHAWN BLAINE 375 45 29 8 1 0 5 0 0 16
33 JARED BRASSARD 158 19 12 7.5 0 1 8 0 0 7
34 PAUL HOFFE 457 55 36 7.25 1 0 10 2 0 19
35 STANLEY LAGRELLE 415 50 33 7.25 0 0 7 0 0 17
36 JORGE MOSQUERA 415 50 32 7.5 0 0 6 0 0 18
37 RENITA BREMNER 397 48 29 7.5 2 0 6 1 0 19
38 JASON SOLVERSON 339 41 27 7.75 1 0 5 0 0 14
39 WILL HOWARD 363 44 28 7.25 0 1 4 3 0 16
40 SANJIV BETUN 494 60 35 7 0 0 7 0 0 25
41 DOUG THOMSON 288 35 20 7 1 0 6 0 0 15
42 TERRY DAVIS 451 55 36 7 0 1 9 0 0 19
43 NICK BRUNO 369 45 25 7 1 0 5 0 0 20
44 WADE PAXMAN 336 41 25 6.75 0 0 6 0 0 16
45 CHRIS WILLIAMS 490 60 37 7.25 0 2 8 0 0 23
46 CHRIS BARRY 245 30 18 7.5 0 0 4 0 1 12
47 KEITH TICHKOWSKY 325 40 24 7.5 0 0 9 0 0 16
48 AMANDA SEPKE 324 40 24 7 1 0 4 0 0 16
49 ETHAN CLARKE 435 54 32 7.75 2 3 6 1 0 22
50 BYRON STRAWBERRY 161 20 12 6.25 0 0 6 0 0 8
51 FRANCISCO HERNANDEZ 241 30 19 7.5 0 0 4 1 0 11
52 WALLY BEAVERBONE 281 35 20 7 0 0 6 1 0 15
53 AMBER HAGGERTY 361 45 24 6.5 0 1 6 0 0 21
54 BEA BROUSSEAU 344 43 24 6.5 0 0 11 0 0 19
55 CHRIS CHERBONNEAU 280 35 20 7.25 0 1 5 1 0 15
56 CHRIS HARPER 263 33 19 8 0 0 6 1 0 14
57 RANDY NORBERG 223 28 15 8.5 1 1 4 0 0 13
58 MAX DIAMOND 358 45 25 7 0 0 6 2 0 20
59 HOLLY GANGL 357 45 27 7 0 1 7 1 0 18
60 CALLIE SAUER 428 54 29 7.25 0 0 7 0 0 25
61 MIKE MARTIN 412 52 31 7 0 0 6 0 0 21
62 BLAINE RAYMER 396 50 28 7 0 1 6 0 1 22
63 DOUG SMYTH 198 25 14 7 1 0 6 0 0 11
64 EDWIN CONDE 435 55 31 7.5 2 1 5 0 2 24
65 JAMES SMALL 395 50 28 7.5 1 0 5 1 0 22
66 SHEILA KNIBB 355 45 26 7.75 2 0 6 0 1 19
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67 BRANDON MILLER 393 50 29 7 0 0 5 0 0 21
68 NELSON LITTLECHILD 157 20 13 9 0 0 7 1 1 7
69 JEFF YADAO 353 45 24 7.5 0 0 4 0 0 21
70 KEN JOHNSON 470 60 31 7 0 0 5 0 0 29
71 JORDAN KELLY 376 48 26 7 0 1 5 1 0 22
72 MARVIN PAIZ 235 30 15 7 0 0 6 0 0 15
73 JEREMY KRUSHELNISKI 430 55 31 7 0 0 4 0 0 24
74 CHRIS TRONNES 430 55 30 7 1 0 4 0 0 25
75 ASHLEY ANDREWS 234 30 13 7.5 0 0 4 0 0 17
76 BRIAN WORK 388 50 25 6.5 0 0 7 0 0 25
77 OWEN MORISSEAU 310 40 21 6.75 0 0 5 0 1 19
78 WINDY STRAWBERRY 425 55 27 7.5 0 0 4 0 0 28
79 MICHELLE LABELLE 85 11 6 5.75 0 0 2 0 0 5
80 DARCY HERMARY 386 50 27 7.75 0 0 4 2 0 23
81 KRIS STEVENSON 424 55 30 7 0 0 5 1 0 25
82 LEROY SMATHERS 423 55 29 6.75 1 0 8 1 0 26
83 TARA DIAMOND 461 60 29 6.25 0 0 7 0 0 31
84 PAUL BIGCHILD 384 50 27 7 0 0 10 0 0 23
85 KODY TONHAUSER 384 50 25 6.75 1 1 4 1 2 25
86 ALAIN VADEBONCOEUR 383 50 26 6.75 0 1 4 0 0 24
87 ARLEN MUSKEG 382 50 26 6.25 0 1 4 0 0 24
88 CAROL KLASSEN 327 43 24 6.5 0 0 5 0 0 19
89 DARREN YELLOWKNEE 152 20 13 7 1 0 5 1 0 7
90 ROSS WILLINGTON 416 55 26 7.5 0 0 3 0 0 29
91 DAVE MARRIOTT 323 43 21 6.5 0 1 4 0 0 22
92 LARRY BELL 405 54 24 6.5 0 0 6 0 0 30
93 RANDY CARRIERE 352 47 20 6.5 0 1 6 0 0 27
94 ELIJAH DIAMOND 449 60 29 7 0 0 5 0 0 31
95 MIKE PHELPS 336 45 25 7.25 0 1 4 0 0 20
96 MACKENZIE LARSEN 112 15 5 7 0 0 1 0 0 10
97 STEVE ENG 410 55 26 7.25 0 0 10 0 1 29
98 RON HIEBERT 395 53 26 7 0 1 8 0 1 27
99 JR POLLARD 395 53 22 7.25 0 2 6 0 0 31

100 LYNELL MUSKEG 298 40 17 6.5 0 0 5 0 0 23
101 JOANNE BERG 305 41 21 6.75 0 0 5 1 0 20
102 ANDREW BREMNER 223 30 14 8 1 0 3 0 0 16
103 RONA SUTHERLAND 148 20 9 6.75 0 1 3 2 0 11
104 JENEAN JOHNSON 148 20 8 7.75 1 0 3 0 0 12
105 EVAN CARDINAL 37 5 2 8 0 0 1 0 0 3
106 BRENT DION WM 325 44 24 5.75 0 0 6 0 0 20
107 TERRY BLAGBORNE 405 55 25 7.5 0 0 4 0 0 30
108 LINDA MARTENS 404 55 28 7.25 0 1 7 0 0 27
109 DARIN JAMES 183 25 12 6.75 0 0 4 0 1 13
110 CHRIS MCINTOSH 146 20 8 7 0 0 2 0 0 12
111 LANCE DELA ROSA 328 45 21 7 0 0 4 0 0 24
112 STEPHANIE STRAWBERRY 182 25 11 8 0 0 5 0 0 14
113 LEIGH CARON 349 48 20 6.5 0 0 3 1 2 28
114 JACK FORTIN 276 38 17 6.25 0 0 4 0 0 21
115 HOWARD GOERK 318 44 21 7.25 0 0 6 0 0 23
116 HERB CLYSDALE 318 44 19 6.75 1 0 6 0 0 25
117 KEN NOWOCHIN 426 59 26 7.5 2 1 3 0 0 33
118 DECLAN LABELLE 361 50 23 7 0 0 8 0 0 27
119 JACK PAETZ 288 40 19 7.25 0 1 4 1 0 21
120 KEVIN SOSNOWSKI 395 55 27 6.75 0 0 5 1 0 28
121 CHAD ROBERTS 287 40 17 6.5 1 0 2 1 0 23
122 KIM LITTLEJOHN 373 52 22 5.5 0 0 4 1 0 30
123 LILA OGILVIE 143 20 9 7 0 0 3 0 0 11
124 JOYCE MAILER 393 55 26 6.25 0 1 5 0 0 29
125 PAUL LOTZE 393 55 25 6.75 0 0 6 0 0 30
126 ANGELA COLP 427 60 23 6.25 0 0 3 1 0 37
127 KIANA ROAN 391 55 25 7 0 0 6 0 0 30
128 JEREMY LITTLEJOHN 391 55 23 6.25 0 0 4 0 0 32
129 CHRIS HILL 291 41 17 7 0 0 5 0 0 24
130 COREY MOORE 311 44 18 6.5 0 0 4 0 0 26
131 MARVIN MERCADO 106 15 8 7 0 0 4 0 0 7
132 BRYSON HIGNEY 247 35 15 6 0 0 3 0 0 20
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133 BARRY MCCAGHERTY 387 55 22 6.5 0 0 4 1 0 33
134 AL POOLE 211 30 13 6.75 0 0 6 0 0 17
135 KEVIN SCHNELL 280 40 15 6.5 0 0 5 0 0 25
136 MIKE MCLEOD 377 54 25 6.5 0 0 4 1 0 29
137 DAWN MORISSEAU 244 35 12 6.5 0 0 2 0 0 23
138 GORD TRAVIS 348 50 25 6.5 0 0 5 0 1 25
139 MIKE MAHER 334 48 16 6.5 0 0 3 1 0 32
140 BILL TAYLOR 104 15 5 7 0 0 3 0 0 10
141 TYSON SMITH 413 60 22 5.75 0 0 4 0 0 38
142 ROBERT SARGENT 357 52 20 6 1 0 5 0 1 32
143 NAIRN BOUTRUP 343 50 20 7 0 1 4 0 0 30
144 WADE KIRKPATRICK 343 50 20 6.75 0 0 3 0 0 30
145 DICKIE JR BUFFALO 343 50 19 5.5 0 0 5 0 0 31
146 JESSICA VAN DELLEN 377 55 27 6 0 0 4 0 0 28
147 STACY WILLIAMS 377 55 18 5.75 0 0 3 0 0 37
148 DAIL SMITH 342 50 21 7 0 0 4 2 0 29
149 RON STOCKS 348 51 22 5.75 0 0 4 0 0 29
150 ANDREW STONE 75 11 5 7.5 0 0 2 0 0 6
151 JEREMY PATEY 299 44 17 6.75 0 0 5 0 0 27
152 DALE RAIVIO 371 55 21 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 34
153 ANDREA BREMNER 168 25 10 7 0 1 5 0 0 15
154 DAVE SMITH 301 45 15 5.75 0 0 2 0 0 30
155 DARRYL HOGENSON 313 47 16 6.5 0 0 2 0 0 31
156 PERRY HUNTER 273 41 14 6.25 0 0 3 0 0 27
157 TERRY KRUSHELNICKI 259 39 16 5.75 0 0 3 0 0 23
158 TYSON KOHLMAN 311 47 16 6.5 0 0 3 0 0 31
159 CLIFFORD MUSKEG 132 20 6 6 0 1 2 1 1 14
160 DANIEL JENSEN 33 5 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 4
161 NATALIE MACISAAC 292 45 16 6.5 0 0 2 0 0 29
162 RANDY BYE 292 45 15 7 0 0 4 0 0 30
163 MATTHEW BEAVERBONES 214 33 11 7 0 0 2 0 0 22
164 TRACY HOFFMANN 201 31 9 7 0 0 4 0 0 22
165 ALBERT RYAN 315 49 11 6.75 0 0 2 1 0 38
166 BRENT LABROSSE 288 45 16 7 0 0 4 0 0 29
167 LANA HARTMANN-MCLEOD 280 44 14 6.25 0 0 3 0 0 30
168 DAN SKELTON 260 41 14 6.75 0 0 3 0 0 27
169 ADAM HOGENSON 343 55 18 6.75 0 0 2 0 1 37
170 VINNIE BLONDEAU 261 42 12 6 0 0 3 0 0 30
171 CINDY BROTHERS 304 49 12 6.25 0 0 3 0 0 37
172 TRICIA MUSKEG 208 34 8 5 0 0 2 0 0 26
173 SPENCER BUCKLEY 312 52 12 7 0 0 5 0 0 40
174 DOUG REDCALF 30 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
175 SHANE HANSON 85 15 3 5.5 0 0 1 0 0 12
176 PERNAL LITTLECHILD 27 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 5
177 PRISCILLA STRAWBERRY 249 50 5 7 0 0 1 0 1 45
178 DALENNA MUSKEG 73 15 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 14
179 CHRIS F HILL 267 55 6 7 0 0 1 0 0 49
180 TAMMY BREMNER 143 30 3 7 0 0 1 0 0 27
181 PEYTON BREMNER 138 30 2 7 0 0 2 1 0 28
182 NORMA SAULTEAUX 171 40 5 7 0 0 2 0 0 35
183 JOCELYN STRAWBERRY 167 45 2 7 0 0 1 0 0 43
184 URIAH SAULTEAUX 12 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 5
185 BARRY MILLS 0 0 0 6.25 0 0 0 0 0 0
186 DWAYNE TETZ 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
187 RILEY WALDBAUER 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
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